# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5094788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APOLLO SUBSIDIARY LLC	07/03/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVIZIA LLC	
Street Address:	12018 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 315	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29593645
Application Number:	62545582

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000 Email: vtevalt@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1:1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUPAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 322468-2000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID W. HOPKINS

SIGNATURE: /David W. Hopkins/

DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=APOLLO SUBSIDIARY LLC - DE - Name Change to Avizia LLC#page1.tif source=APOLLO SUBSIDIARY LLC - DE - Name Change to Avizia LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 505048035 REEL: 046779 FRAME: 0717

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APOLLO SUBSIDIARY

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APOLLO SUBSIDIARY LLC" TO "AVIZIA

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018,

AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

6862404 8100 SR# 20185496443

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Brasines, Secretary at State

Authentication: 203005720

Date: 07-03-18

PATENT REEL: 046779 FRAME: 0718 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:14 PM 07/03/2018 FILED 01:44 PM 07/03/2018 SR 20185496443 - File Number 6862404

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

## THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### OF

## APOLLO SUBSIDIARY LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Apollo Subsidiary LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company filed on April 27, 2018 is hereby amended by striking Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article 1:
- FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Avizia LLC.
- 3. All other provisions of the Certificate of Formation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the limited liability company has caused this Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company to be signed by a duly authorized individual on July 3, 2018.

By: Bradford F Gay

Title: Authorized Individual

77826364v.1

PATENT REEL: 046779 FRAME: 0719